SM = Surface Mount
G003.U (2/07) www.pulseeng.com 63
Pulse is one of the leading manufacturers of magnetic interface transformers, data bus
couplers, delay lines, Ethernet transformers, and custom electronic components for
Military/Aerospace applications. Both catalog and custom designs include a comprehensive
range of high-performance solutions and packaging for QPL and non-QPL MIL-STD-1553
interface transformers, various MIL-STD-1553 Data Bus Couplers and QPL and non-QPL
active and passive delay lines. In addition, Copperhead transformers and transceivers

IEEE 1394B, SMTPE
CopperheadTM Series Transceiver Line Interface Modules
Ordering Information1
HIGH SPEED DATA BUS
MILITARY/AEROSPACE ETHERNET/AFDX
1. Web: http://www.pulseeng.com/products/datasheets/fibre.pdf
MILITARY/AEROSPACE PRODUCTS
64 www.pulseeng.com G003.U (2/07)
Non-QPL, Low Profile and Stacked 1
Part 2 Turns Ratio Impedance Package* Data
Number (±3%) (Ω MIN) L/W/H (in.) Sheet
Part 2 Turns Ratio Impedance Package* Data
Number (±3%) (Ω MIN) L/W/H (in.) Sheet
FL1553-1 1CT:1CT/1CT:.707CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
GL1553-1 1CT:1CT/1CT:.707CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
TL1553-1 1CT:1CT/1CT:.707CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
FL1553-2 1.4CT:1CT/2CT:1CT 7,200 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
GL1553-2 1.4CT:1CT/2CT:1CT 7,200 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
TL1553-2 1.4CT:1CT/2CT:1CT 7,200 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
FL1553-3 1.25CT:1CT/1.66CT:1CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
GL1553-3 1.25CT:1CT/1.66CT:1CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
TL1553-3 1.25CT:1CT/1.66CT:1CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
FL1553-5 1CT:2.12CT/1CT:1.5CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
GL1553-5 1CT:2.12CT/1CT:1.5CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
TL1553-5 1CT:2.12CT/1CT:1.5CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
FL1553-45 1CT:2.5CT/1CT:1.79CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
GL1553-45 1CT:2.5CT/1CT:1.79CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
TL1553-45 1CT:2.5CT/1CT:1.79CT 4,000 .630 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
DFL1553-1 1CT:1CT/1CT:.707CT 4,000 .930 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3
DGL1553-1 1CT:1CT/1CT:.707CT 4,000 .930 / .630 / .155 NQPLC2 2, 3